NOTICE.

THE Subscribers, Andrew Robertson and James THE Subscribers, Andrew Robertson and James Holmes, sole accepting Trustees and Executors of the Late R BERT HOLMES, Mar ufacturer in Glasgow, and Henry Shaw Macpherson, Merchant there, hereby intimate, that by the dea.h of the said Robert Holmes, which happened upon the 20th day of September last, the interest of the said Robert Holmes then ceased in the Company carrying on Business as Manufacturers in Glaszow and in London, under the Firm of JAMES M'LEAN & COMPANY, of which Company the said Henry Shaw Macpherson and the said Robert Holmes were the sole Individual Partners

ANDREW ROBERTSON.
JAMES HOLNES. H. S. MACPHERSON.

JAS. SMITH, Writer, Witness. DAVID MUIR, Clerk-at-Law, Witness. Glasgow, December 26, 1859.

Referring to the above, I beg to intimate that I have assumed as a Partner Mr Robert Holmes, son of my late Partner, and that the Business will be continued by us under the same Firm of James M'LEAN & Co. H. S. MACPHERSON.

NOTICE.

Greenock, December 22, 1859. THE Company carrying on Business in Greenock as Stationers, under the Firm of LAMONT & COMPANY, was of this date DISSOLVED by mutual consent of the undersigned, who were the sole Partners thereof.

JAMES LAMONT. CHARLES M'EWAN.

WILLIAM LAMONT, Witness. JOHN LAMONT, Witness.

DISSOLUTION OF COPARTNERY.

THE Copartnery carried on by the Subscribers, Thomas Auld and Architald Fraser, Slaters in Saltcoats and Ardrossan, has the day been IIS-SOLVED by mutual consent. The sad Archibald SOLVED by mutual consent. The said Archibald Friser is duly auth rised to receive the debts due to, and will also pay those due by the late Firm.

> THOMAS AULD. ARCHD. FRASER.

John Jackson, Writer, Ardrossan, Witness, John Emslie, of Ardrossan, Witness. Ardrossan, December 24, 1859.

Port-Glasgow, December 23, 1859.

THE Concern carried on by the Subscribers, as Sugar Refiners, in Port Glasgow and elsewhere, under Her Concern carried on by the Subscribers, as Sugar Refiners, in Port Glasgow and elsewhere, under the Firm of MATTHEW BROWN & COMPANY, has been DISSOLVED by mutual consent. The Subscriber, Matthew Brown, is authorised to uplift all debts due to the Company, and to wind up its affairs, and he will pay all debts due by the Company, the other two Partners having retired.

MATTW. BROWN. THO. WRIGHT. MATTW. B. ORR.

DAN. C. SMITH, Witness. ROBERT Young, Witness.

N.B.—The Fees of all Notices must be paid in advance, and all Letters post-paid.

Printed and Published at the Office, 13, North Bank Street, by WILLIAM ALEXANDER LAURIE, Printer to The QUEEN'S MOST EXCELLENT MAJESTY.

* * This Gazette is filed at the Offices of the London and Dublin Gazettes.

Tuesday, December 27, 1859.

Price Ninepence.